UNITS & PROPORTIONAL REGULATOR
F . R . L .
PROPORTIONAL REGULATOR1 1/4” - 1 1/2” SMY SERIE3/4” - 1” SMY SERIE
1/4” SMS SERIE 1/2” SMS SERIE 1” SMS SERIE
European Fluid Power
Member of
CETOP
SMS SERIE FRL

ordering code for 1/4 “ 50 μm 18 bar : SMYFRO14M1850
ordering code for 1/4” 50 μm 2 bar : SMYFRO14M0250 *
ordering code for 1/4” 5 μm 18 bar : SMYFRO14M1805 *
ordering code for 1/4” 5 μm 2 bar : SMYFRO14M0205 *
* Supplied with manometer
ordering code for automatic drain : SMSOTT00M18ST
-8-
1/4” FILTER REGULATOR
INTERNAL PARTS
1. Body ( zamak )
2. Aluminium bowl with tech. window
3 .Technopolimer support
4. Adjusting knob
5. Piston
6. Buttom plug
7. Centrifuge
8. The wing
9. Bowl window
10. Technopolimer bowl
11. Semi automatic drain
ACCESSORIES
1/8” Ø 40 mm 0 – 12 BAR manometer
Cod. SMSMAN18A1240
Automatic drain
Cod. SMSOTT00M18ST
SPARE PARTS
1/4 ” FR spare part kit
Cod. SMSTTK14MFRTT
For 50 μm filtering element
Cod. SMSTTK14MFI50
For 5 μm filtering element
Cod. SMSTTK14MFI05
Filtering elements ordered seperatly
1/4 ” Bowl for filter
Cod. SMSTTK14MFKTT
12. Adjusting screw
13. Nut
14. Panel mounting nut
15. spool
16. Piston with nbr gasket
17. Spring ( steel )
18. Main gasket NBR
19. Plug seal for releive
20. Gasket NBR
21. Cartrıdge ( sintered bronze )
22. NBR gasket
1/4 ” Regulator spare part kit max. 18 bar
Cod. SMSTTK14MRE18
1/4 ” Regulator spare part kit max. 2 bar
Cod. SMSTTK14MRE02
T
ra
n

* Standart adjusting range is 0 - 18 bar
* Filtering degree is 50 μm
ORDERING CODES for 1/2" F + R + L
ordering code for 1/2 " F + R + L : SMY3LU12M1850 *
ordering code for automatic drain : SMSOTT00M18ST
1/2” F + R + L
DRAWING
*
Push to lock of the knob
Pull to adjust the pressure* * Supplied with manometer
-21-
1/2” F + R + L / 1/2” FR + L
Automatic drain
Cod. SMSOTT00M18ST
SPARE PARTS
1/2 ” FR spare part kit
Cod. SMSTTK12MFRTT
For 50 μm filtering element
Cod. SMSTTK12MFI50
For 5 μm filtering element
Cod. SMSTTK12MFI05
Filtering elements ordered seperatly
Aluminium part for pressure out
Cod. SMSAHC12M0000
1/2 ” Regulator spare part kit max. 18 bar
Cod. SMSTTK12MRE18
1/2 ” Regulator spare part kit max. 2 bar
Cod. SMSTTK12MRE02
1/2” Lubricating adjuster
Cod. SMSTTK120YCTT
1/2” Bowl for filter
Cod. SMSTTK12MFKTT
1/2” Bowl for lubricator
Cod. SMSTTK12MYKTT
1/8” Ø 40 mm 0 – 12 BAR manometer
Cod. SMSMAN18A1240
ACCESSORIES

* Standart adjusting range is 0 - 12 bar
* Filtering degree is 50 μm
ORDERING CODES for SMY 1 " F + R + L
ordering code for 0 - 16 bar manometer : SMSMAN14A1663
Push to lock of the knob
Pull to adjust the pressure*
1” F + R + L
DRAWING
*
ordering code for 1 " F + R + L : SMY3LU01M1350
ordering code for automatic drain : SMSOTT00M18ST
* Supplied with manometer
-33-
1” F + R + L / 1” FR + L
Automatic drain
Cod. SMSOTT00M18ST
SPARE PARTS
1 ” FR spare part kit
Cod. SMSTTK01MFRTT
Aluminium part for pressure out
Cod. SMSAHC12M0000
1 “ Regulator spare part kit
Cod. SMSTTK01MRETT
1” Lubricating adjuster
Cod. SMSTTK010YCTT
1” Bowl for filter
Cod. SMSTTK01MFKTT
1” Bowl for lubricator
Cod. SMSTTK01MYKTT
ACCESSORIES
1/4” Ø 63 mm 0 – 16 BAR manometer
Cod. SMSMAN14A1663

* Standart 50 micron sintered bronze filter
* On request also available 5 micron
ORDERING CODES for SMY 3/4" FILTER
ordering code for 50 μm : SMYFIL34M1850
ordering code for 5 μm : SMYFIL34M1805
ORDERING CODES for SMY 1" FILTER
ordering code for 50 μm : SMYFIL01M1850
ordering code for 5 μm : SMYFIL01M1805
ordering code for automatic drain : SMSOTT00M18ST
-36-
3/4” – 1” FILTER

* Standart adjusting range is 0 - 12 bar
* On request 0 - 2 bar adjusting range
ORDERING CODES for SMY 3/4" REGUALTOR
ordering code for 3/4" 0- 12 bar : SMYREG34M1800
ordering code for 3/4" 0- 2 bar : SMYREG34M0200
ORDERING CODES for SMY 1" REGULATOR
ordering code for 1" 0 - 12 bar : SMYREG01M1800
ordering code for 1" 0- 2 bar : SMYREG01M0200
ORDERING CODES for 1/8" MANOMETER
ordering code for 0 - 12 bar : SMSMAN18A1840
ordering code for 0 - 4 bar : SMSMAN18A0440

* On request 0 - 2 bar adjusting range
* Filtering degree 5 μm on request
ORDERING CODES for SMY 3/4" FILTER REGULATOR
ordering code for 3/4" 0 - 12 bar 50 μm : SMYFRO34M1850
ordering code for 3/4" 0 - 2 bar 50 μm : SMYFRO34M0250
ordering code for 3/4" 0 - 12 bar 5 μm : SMYFRO34M1805
ordering code for 3/4" 0 - 2 bar 5 μm : SMYFRO34M0205
ORDERING CODES for SMY 1" FILTER REGULATOR
ordering code for 1" 0 - 12 bar 50 μm : SMYFRO01M1850
ordering code for 1" 0 - 2 bar 50 μm : SMYFRO01M0250
ordering code for 1" 0 - 12 bar 5 μm : SMYFRO01M1805
ordering code for 1" 0 - 2 bar 5 μm : SMYFRO01M0205
ordering code for 0 - 12 bar manometer : SMSMAN18A1240
ordering code for 0 - 4 bar manometer : SMSMAN18A0440
ordering code for automatic drain : SMSOTT00M18ST

* On request 0 - 2 bar adjusting range
* Filtering degree 5 μm on request
ORDERING CODES for SMY 3/4" FR + L
ordering code for 3/4" 0 - 12 bar 50 μm : SMY2LI34M1850
ordering code for 3/4" 0 - 2 bar 50 μm : SMY2LI34M0250
ordering code for 3/4" 0 - 12 bar 5 μm : SMY2LI34M1805
ordering code for 3/4" 0 - 2 bar 5 μm : SMY2LI34M0205
ORDERING CODES for SMY 1" FR + L
ordering code for 1" 0 - 12 bar 50 μm : SMY2LI01M1850
ordering code for 1" 0 - 2 bar 50 μm : SMY2LI01M0250
ordering code for 1" 0 - 12 bar 5 μm : SMY2LI01M1805
ordering code for 1" 0 - 2 bar 5 μm : SMY2LI01M0205
ordering code for 0 - 12 bar manometer : SMSMAN18A1240
ordering code for 0 - 4 bar manometer : SMSMAN18A0440
ordering code for automatic drain : SMSOTT00M18ST

* On request 0 - 2 bar adjusting range
* Filtering degree 5 μm on request
ORDERING CODES for SMY 3/4" F + R + L
ordering code for 3/4" 0 - 12 bar 50 μm : SMY3LU34M1850
ordering code for 3/4" 0 - 2 bar 50 μm : SMY3LU34M0250
ordering code for 3/4" 0 - 12 bar 5 μm : SMY3LU34M1805
ordering code for 3/4" 0 - 2 bar 5 μm : SMY3LU34M0205
ORDERING CODES for SMY 1" F + R + L
ordering code for 1" 0 - 12 bar 50 μm : SMY3LU01M1850
ordering code for 1" 0 - 2 bar 50 μm : SMY3LU01M0250
ordering code for 1" 0 - 12 bar 5 μm : SMY3LU01M1805
ordering code for 1" 0 - 2 bar 5 μm : SMY3LU01M0205
ordering code for 0 - 12 bar manometer : SMSMAN18A1240
ordering code for 0 - 4 bar manometer : SMSMAN18A0440
ordering code for automatic drain : SMSOTT00M18ST

* Standart adjusting range is 0 - 12 bar
* Filtering degree is 50 μm
ORDERING CODES for SMY 1 1/4" F + R + L
ordering code for 1 1/4" F + R + L : SMY3LU114M1350
ORDERING CODES for SMY 1 1/2" F + R + L
ordering code for 1 1/2" F + R + L : SMY3LU112M1350
ordering code for 0 - 16 bar manometer : SMSMAN14A1663
ordering code for automatic drain : SMSOTT00M18ST
* Supplied with manometer
-55-
1 1/4” – 1 1/2” pilot REGULATOR
Fluid : Compressed air
Regulating range : Depend upon the external regulator
Pressure range : max. 13 bar
Temperature range : - 10 °C / + 50 °C
Inlet / outlet thread : 1 1/4” – 1 1/2” ( BSPP parallel thread )
Flow rate : 5.000 Nl / min. at 6 bar
Manometer thread : 1/4"
Mounting position : In any
Materials
Body : Zamak
Pilot pressure inlet : On top 1/4” bspp
Springs : Steel
Gaskets : NBR
Hysteresis : Depends upon the external regulator
Blow of : No BLOW OFF for over pressure
1 1/4” - 1 1/2” Pilot REGULATOR
TECHNICAL DRAWING
* Inlet and Outlet has 1 1/4” or 1 1/2” BSPP parallel thread
* Max pressure is 13 bar
* Flow rate is 5.000 lt/ min
* Aluminium body
* No over pressure blow off / Release from external regulator.
* Adjusting range is depents upon the external regulator.
* Manometer thread is 1/4"
ORDERING CODES for SMY 1 1/4” – 1 1/2” SMY REGULATOR
ordering code for 1 1/4” : SMSPRE114M1300
ordering code for 1 1/2” : SMSPRE112M1300
ORDERING CODES for 1/4" MANOMETER
ordering code for 0 - 16 bar : SMSMAN14A1663
* Supplied with manometer
-56-
MANOMETERS
Working system Bourdon tube pressure gauge
Protection degree IP 31 for EN 60 529 / IEC 529
Working pressure STEADY : 75 % of the scale
FLUCTUATING : 60 % of the full scale
LIMITED TIME : full scale value
Pressure connection 1/4"
Scales bar / psi 0 - 16 bar
Design EN 837 - 1
Case & Window Black / Transparant plastic
Weight 70 gr.
Temperature range - 10 °C / + 50 °C
Code for 0 - 16 bar SMSMAN14A1663
Working system Bourdon tube pressure gauge
Protection degree IP 31 for EN 60 529 / IEC 529
Working pressure STEADY : 75 % of the scale
FLUCTUATING : 60 % of the full scale
LIMITED TIME : full scale value
Pressure connection 1/8"
Scales bar / psi 0 - 12 bar / 0 - 4 bar / 0 - 2,5 bar
Design EN 837 - 1
Case & Window Black / Transparant plastic
Weight 45 gr.
Temperature range - 10 °C / + 50 °C
Code for 0 - 2,5 bar SMSMAN18A2540
Code for 0 - 4 bar SMSMAN18A0440
Code for 0 - 12 bar SMSMAN18A1240
Working system Bourdon tube pressure gauge
Protection degree IP 31 for EN 60 529 / IEC 529
Working pressure STEADY : 75 % of the scale
FLUCTUATING : 60 % of the full scale
LIMITED TIME : full scale value
Pressure connection 1/8"
Scales bar / psi 0 - 12 bar
Design EN 837 - 1
Case & Window Zinc plated steel / transparent plastic
Weight 100 gr.
Temperature range - 10 °C / + 50 °C
Code for 0 - 12 bar SMSMAN18B1240
1/8”  Ø40  mm  0 – 12 BAR  dry  manometer (CI  1.6)
PANEL MOUNTED
1/4” Ø63 mm 0 – 16 bar dry manometer (CI. 1.6)
1/8” Ø40 mm dry manometer (CI. 1.6)